

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0374 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 3/5/2024 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 3/12/2024 Final action: 3/12/2024

Title: Commission District(s): District 3

SPLOST II Funds Used to Provide LED Lights on Glenwood (Decorative Pedestrian Lighting) Amount

Not to Exceed \$100K

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	
3/5/2024	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 3

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 3

SPLOST II Funds Used to Provide LED Lights on Glenwood (Decorative Pedestrian Lighting) Amount Not to

Exceed \$100K

Information Contact: Larry Johnson, Commissioner District 3

Phone Number: 404-371-2425

PURPOSE:

SPLOST II Funds used to provide LED lights on Glenwood (decorative pedestrian lighting) amount not to exceed \$100K.

NEED/IMPACT:

The funds are being appropriated to help create additional lighting in the area to assist in being a deterrent for criminal activity and public safety

FISCAL IMPACT:

• SPLOST II: \$500,000

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.